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September 26, 2023

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Dear Ms. Woods

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to satisfy the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification thal the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (l).
The list ofvessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International
Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the
requirements oflhe ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Securiry Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Altemative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy ofthe ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, ifunmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. ln
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to

implementation ofan approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

U.S. Department of
Hom6land Security

United States
Coast Guard

Commanding Officer
United States Coast Guard
Marine Safety Center

4@tu?-C N,l!/o.*

US Coast Guard Stop 7430
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20593-7430
Staff Symbol: MSC-s
Phone: (202) 795$729
Email: securityplaninfo@uscg.mil

K. C. WLLIAMS
Lieutenant Commander, U.S. Coast Guard
Chiet Vessel Security Division
By direction

(l ) List of Addendums
(2) List ofVessels Covered

Enclosures

Kirby Corporation
Attn: Brittany Woods
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000
Houston, TX 77007
brittany.woods2@kirbycorp.com

Ref: (a) Title 33 Code of Fedeml Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated August 28 & September 14, 2023
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Vessel Name Official Number o
10549
10550
10551

i0552
10553
10554
10555
10556
10557
10558
10559
10560
10561

10562
10563
10610
10611

10800
10802
10807
10808
10950
11007
11010B
11011B
110128
110138
110148
110158
11016B
110178
11018B
110198
110208
110218
110228
i 10238
110248
I1301
113038
11304B
11307B
t1312
11313
11314
1 1315

KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY
KIRBY

1241343
1068374
1068375
1068376
t068377
1068378
1074387
I 07998 t
1079983
1079984
1079985
t088424
1088425
1088426
1088427
12s022s
t25022'.7
614081
599533
946963
947155
555062
1290939
122s080
t22s081
122s082
t225083
t225088
1225084
t225087
1225085
1225086
122s606
122s607
t225608
t226024
1226025
t226026
t049052
cG028076
cG029819
cG027870
1170768
1170767
1174625
1174626


